contract and not subject to variation on any account. A bid submitted with an adjustable/ variable 

price quotation will be treated as non - responsive and rejected. 

Payment of Tender Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The Bidder shall pay, a tender document fees of Rs. 5900 /- incl GST (Rupees Five Thousand  Nine 

Hundred Only) and Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand Only) 

Online Payment modes: The tender document fees and EMD can be paid in the following manner 

through e-Payment facility provided by the e-Procurement system 

State Bank of India Multi Option Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway):